STATE OF UTAH Fund Information

FINET Name: (DHS) Natl Prof Me	n's BBall Supp	FINET Fund: 1117
Legal Name: National Professional Men's Basketball Team Support of Women and Children Issues Restricted Accou		
Legal Authorization: UCA 62A-1-202		
Earns Interest: 🗸 Yes 🗌 No	Earns Interest Authority:	Per 62A-1-111(10)

Revenue Source(s):

1) contributions from purchase of a special group license plate, 2) private contributions, 3) donations or grants from public or private entities.

Description:

HB 214 (2014 GS) Creates a National Professional Men's Basketball Team Support of Women and Children Issues support special group license plate for certain organizations that create or support programs that affect women and children through an organization affiliated with a national professional men's basketball organization. Requires applicants for a new plate to make a \$25 annual donation to the National Professional Men's Basketball Team Support of Women and Children Issues Restricted Account. Creates the National Professional Men's Basketball Team Support of Women and Children Issues Restricted Account within the General Fund. The account shall be funded by contributions and grants. Upon appropriation, the department shall distribute funds to one or more qualified charitable organizations that are headquartered within the state and create or support programs that focus on issues affecting women and children within the state with an emphasis on health and education. Adds appropriations from the new restricted account to the list of nonlapsing funds and accounts.

Note: Although this fund is not designated to earn interest per the enacting section of the code. Per UCA 62A-1-111(10), the fund will earn interest per UCA 62A-1-111(10).

Fund Balance History: Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance 1117 2014